

Listed on 21.08.2014
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 9

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 15229, 15230, 15233, 15334 and 15335/2010

H.P. Housing & Urban Dev. Authority
VERSUS
Deepak Rohal & Anr.

Petitioner
Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court of Ld. Registrar on 30.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent State in SLP(C) No.15229/10 are present. Ld.counsel for the respondent State seeks and is given four weeks time for filing the counter affidavit.

The office report indicates that in SLP(C) No.15334/10 the unserved cover containing the notice sent to the respondent No.2 has been received back with the remarks "expired". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent within six weeks.

List again on 21.08.2014."

It is submitted that as directed above, Counsel for appearing for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP No. 15229/2010 has not filed Counter Affidavit in SLP (C) No. 15229/2010 so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed any application for substitution in respect of deceased Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 15334/2010 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 20th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Y. P. Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate
3. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

p-2/AVI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR